Worldwide Trading & Distribution



NYC OFFICE: 28 WEST 36TH ST 5TH FL NEW YORK NY 10018
MIAMI OFFICE: 8910 MIRAMAR PARKWAY SUITE 207-B MIRAMAR, FL 33025

www.dtgny.us <u>Direct : (1) 347 330 5217</u> <u>Office : (1) 646 828 5630 EXT 103</u> <u>mas@dtgny.us</u>

Purchase Agreement

Diamond Trading Group (DTG) agrees to purchase goods under the following terms and conditions:

- i) UPC of all the items purchased must be included in the invoice / sales order issued by the vendor.
- ii) Agreed upon delivery time frame and pricing terms must be clearly mentioned by the vendor in the invoice / sales order.
- iii) For full prepayment of the goods purchased by Diamond Trading Group (DTG), all goods must be in stock and ready to be shipped by the vendor.
- iv) Vendor must provide photos indicating UPC and a 20 seconds video of the goods purchased by Diamond Trading Group before requesting full prepayment.
- v) Vendor must ship the goods within 24-48 hours after receiving full payment from Diamond Trading Group (DTG).
- vi) Vendor must pack the goods securely to avoid any damage or loss during shipment of the goods.
- vii) Diamond Trading Group (DTG) reserves the right to claim compensation from the vendor if the goods are damaged or lost during shipment.
- viii) If the shipment is arranged by the vendor, it is the vendor's responsibility to ensure the goods are delivered to Diamond Trading Group (DTG) or to its designated forwarder without any delay or damage.
- ix) All duties and taxes must be paid by the vendor if it is agreed upon and included in the terms and conditions of the purchase.
- x) For goods sold to Diamond Trading Group by the vendor which require booking, the booking / lead time must be clearly conveyed to Diamond Trading Group (DTG).
- xi) If the vendor requests a deposit from Diamond Trading Group (DTG) prior to booking of the goods, the vendor must provide a signed and stamped undertaking that goods booked will be delivered to Diamond Trading Group (DTG) within agreed upon timeframe.

- xii) If the vendor fails to deliver the goods within agreed upon timeframe, the deposit must be returned within 24-48 hours after passing of the agreed upon deadline.
- xiii) Diamond Trading Group (DTG) reserves the right to demand compensation from the vendor if the vendor fails to deliver the goods within the agreed upon timeframe.
- xiv) Based on agreement between Diamond Trading Group (DTG) and the vendor, inspection of the goods may be required before full payment is released to the vendor.

Vendor Name:
Address:
Authorized Person:
Title:
Email:
Telephone:
Date: